
 
 

 

AMENDMENT and Extension TO REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (“OMIK/04/2021”) 
 

Date:  11 March 2021 
 
To:  PCU Secretariat 
 
From:  OSCE Mission in Kosovo, Procurement Section 
 
No. of Pages: 3 
 
RFQ No.: OMIK/04/2021 (please quote in all correspondence) 
 
Subject: Amendment No.1 to “Provision of SARS-CoV-2 COVID-19 testing for the OSCE 

Mission in Kosovo” 

 
 
Dear Sir/Madam: 
 
OSCE Mission in Kosovo has initiated an Amendment No.1  to the  OMIK/04/2021  with Title: 
Provision of SARS-CoV-2 COVID-19 testing for the OSCE Mission in Kosovo. 
 
This Amendment reflects an on: a) Inclusion of one additional testing service required, namely the 
Rapid Antigen Test in the list of requirements and b) additional proof requested from the bidders: 
brochure of equipment/s used and also their declaration of CE IVD Conformity for Testing Kit and 
Devices. 
 
Hereby, find the specific Sections where the Amendments are initiated: 
 
This Amendment reflects an on:  

a) Annex D, item 5,  namely the ‘Rapid Antigen Test’ added; 
b) Annex C, item b, namely the ‘Brochure of the equipment used in their laboratories’ added; 
c) Annex D, last column on the right, namely the ‘Bidder to declare CE IVD Declaration of 

Conformity for Testing Kit and Devices’ added. 
 
As a result, of this Amendment, the Submission deadline has been extended from 15 March that was 
initially required to 19 March 2021 at 12:00hrs (CET).  
 

   
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
Attachments: 
 

Annex C: License and Equipment 
Annex D: Pricing Format (and list of services required) 

 
 
 



 

Annex: C    - LICENSE and Equipment 

a) THE BIDDER SHOULD SUBMIT A PROOF OF LICENSE FOR PERFORMING THE SARS-COVID 19 TESTING and 

b) THE BIDDER SHOULD SUBMIT A BROCHURE OF THE EQUIPMENT USED IN THEIR LABORATORIES 
 
[Provision of this Annex with the bid is mandatory – PLEASE SUBMIT THIS PROOF SEPARATELY FROM THE FINANCIAL OFFER] 
 
Signature of Bidder: _____________________ 
 
 
Annex D: PRICING FORMAT 
 
PLEASE SUBMIT THE SIGNED/STAMPED FINANCIAL OFFER (ANNEX D) AS A SEPARATE DOCUMENT TO THE  TECHNICAL PROPOSAL 
 
Please use this form for the submission of your financial quoted. Additional information can be supplied on a separate page.  
*The prices in this form should cover all costs for provision materials and services including but not limited to remuneration for staff, reimbursable expenses, transportation, 
equipment and materials, insurance, service fee, etc.   
Partial bidding is permitted. 

Item 
No. 

Description Unit Unit Price in EUR 
(VAT excluded0 

Information required 
(to be completed by the Bidder) 

1 PCR TEST( RNA) Per person  [Bidder to declare CE IVD Declaration of Conformity for Testing Kit and Devices] 
 

2 RAPID PCR (RNA) TEST Per person  [Bidder to declare CE IVD Declaration of Conformity for Testing Kit and Devices] 
 

3 SEROGICAL RAPID TEST IgG and IgM Per person  [Bidder to declare CE IVD Declaration of Conformity for Testing Kit and Devices] 
 

4 ELISA TEST, WITH THE QUALITATIVE and 
QUANTUITAIVE FIGURES FOR IgG and IgM 

ANTIBODIES. 
 

Per person  [Bidder to declare CE IVD Declaration of Conformity for Testing Kit and Devices] 
 

5 RAPID ANTIGEN TEST Per person  [Bidder to declare CE IVD Declaration of Conformity for Testing Kit and Devices] 
 

Requirement Information required 
(to be completed by the Bidder) 

Delivery Time and terms 
Provision of test results, through email and in writing (as 

per ToR requirements 
 

[Bidder to specify the offered delivery period in working days/hours] 
 

Licensed services [Bidder to provide details and license-s] 



The offered services needs to be licensed by the 
Ministry of Health and relevant institution/s and also 

meet EU Health Standards 

 

 
Authorized representative’s name and signature (stamp) 
 
Name:……………………………………………………. 
Signature:……………………………………………… 
Date:………………………………………………………



 


